
                  
 
 
 

WEXFORD COUNTY ROAD COMMISSION 
OUR MISSION IS TO IMPROVE AND MAINTAIN A SAFE AND EFFICIENT ROAD SYSTEM 

 

 

    85 WEST HIGHWAY M-115 

BOON, MICHIGAN 49618 

PHONE 231-775-9731 

WWW.WEXFORDCRC.ORG 

HARRY HAGSTROM, CHAIRMAN 

HAROLD FALAN, VICE-CHARIMAN 
DEAN JURIK, MEMBER  

JIM LEGGETT, MEMBER 
ROBERT HILTY, MEMBER 

BID PROPOSAL 

 

Sealed bids will be received at the office of the Wexford County Road Commission, 

85 W. M-115, Boon, Michigan 49618 until 2:00 p.m. Monday, July 28th, 2025 for: 

 

One (1) New or used 2024 to 2025 Chevy or GMC 2500 or 3500 fleet pickup.  

One (1) New or used 2021 to 2025 Chevy or GMC 3500 fleet pickup 

 

Specifications: One (1) Standard cab, 6.6l gas, long box, single rear wheel, 4x4 

truck.  If used milage to be 60,000 miles or under. One (1) Crew Cab, 6.6l Diesel, 

flat bed, 4x4. If used milage to be 100,000 miles or under 

 

All bids must be submitted in a sealed envelope bearing the name of bidder, item 

being bid, and clearly marked as a sealed bid. 

 

The Wexford County Road Commission, in accordance with Title VI of the Civil 

Rights Act of 1964, 78 Stat. 252, 42 USC 2000d to 2000d-4 and Title 49, Code of 

Federal Regulations, Department of Federally-assisted programs of the Department 

of Transportation issued pursuant to such Act, hereby notifies all bidders that it will 

affirmatively insure that in any contract entered into pursuant to this advertisement, 

minority business enterprises will be afforded full opportunity to submit bids in 

response to this invitation and will not be discriminated against on the grounds of 

gender, disability, race, color, or national origin in consideration for an award.   

 

For any questions concerning the bid please contact Tim Coffel (Fleet and Facilities 

Manager) at 231-878-7655. 

 

The Board reserves the right to reject any or all bids, waive any defects, and to 

accept the bid which, in its opinion, is the most advantageous to the Road 

Commission. 

 

 

 

WEXFORD COUNTY ROAD COMMISSION 

 

Harry Hagstrom, Chairman 

Harold Falan, Vice Chairman 

Robert Hilty, Member 

Jim Leggett, Member 

Dean Jurik, Member 

 


